DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$40.00

KAREN MIKULSKI

2021-973035

08/24/2021 04:07 PM

Pgs=5

APN: 1220-03-311-033

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E10

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: KAREN MIKULSKI

DEATH OF GRANTOR AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEVADA)
COUNTY OF DOUGLAS ; ss
KAREN MIKULKI, being duly sworn, deposes and says that GEORGE
Winkelman, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of the Certificate of
Death, is the same person as <u>GEORGE WINKELMAN</u> , named as
the grantor or as one of the grantors in the deed upon death recorded on
<u>/-/o-20/4</u> , as document or file number <u>083/do33</u> book, at
page, records of <u>Dou64.48</u> County, Nevada, covering the real property
commonly known as 13/1 WAITE ASH DRIVE, city of GARDWERVILLE, country of
<u>Douglas</u> , state of Nevada [or located in the county of <u>Douglas</u> , state of Nevada], and more particularly described as:
of Nevada, and more particularly described as.
(Legal Description)
KAREN Mikulski is the beneficiary, or at least one of the beneficiaries,
to whom the real property is conveyed upon the death of the grantor, Score
Jukelman or is the authorized representative of the beneficiary or at least one of the
beneficiaries. The beneficiary or beneficiaries listed in the deed upon death are
KAREN MIKULSKI
THE UNDERSIGNED HEREBY AFFIRMS THAT THIS DOCUMENT
SUBMITTED FOR RECORDING CONTAINS A SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER OF A
PERSON OR PERSONS.
=======================================
DATE: 8/24/2021
Yaren hukula
(Print name of Affiant)
(Print name of Affiant) KAREN MIKULSKI
(JURAT)

NEVADA NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT

THE STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF Douglas
This instrument was acknowledged before me on August 24, 2021
(date) by Karen Mikulski , (name of person).
Jod. O Sport
Notary Public Signature Notary Public Signature
Print
Title Notary Public
(Seal)

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ESCROW NO.: 060301426

The land referred to herein is situated in the State of Nevada, County of Douglas described as follows:

Lot 42, Block F, as set forth on Final Subdivision Map LDA 01-047, Planned Unit Development for Arbor Gardens, Phase 4, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on October 17, 2005, Book 1005, Page 7083, as Document No. 657923.

Assessor's Parcel Number: 1220-03-314-033

0683458 Page: 2 Of 2 08/31/2006



STATE OF NEVADA

STATE OF STREET AND THE STREET OF STREET OF THE STREET OF STREET OF STREET

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICE	S
DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH	
VITAL STATISTICS	

CASE FIL	E NO. 3946055		CERT	IFICATE (OF DE	ATH				.700!				
TYPE OR ,							1							
PRINT IN PERMANENT BLACK INK	18. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, Georg	•	WINKELMAN				2 DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year) March 06, 2017				3a COUNTY OF DEATH Douglas			
BLACKINK	3b CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3c. HOS	PITAL OR OTHE	R INSTITUTION -	Name(If no	t either, giv	e street an 3	e if Hosp. or	Inst indicate DC	A,OP/Em	er, Rm.	4 SEX		
DECEDENT	Gardnerville			h Drive	and bridleda		afy) Home			Male				
	5. RACE (Specify) Wi	hite		n-Hispanic	(Years)	88	MOS	DAYS H	OURS MINS	8. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo/Day/Yr) S April 03, 1928				
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US: name country) Nevada	OF WHAT COUNTRY 10 EDUCATION 11. MARITAL STATU WILDOW												
HANDBOOK REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE	13, SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBE 8-1732		CCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of Rancher				14b KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDUSTRY Ever in US Arm Farming Forces? No							
ITEMS		RESIDENCE - STATE 15b COUNTY 15c CITY, TOWN OR LOCATION					REET AND	NUMBER	v		115e	INSIDE CITY		
>	Nevada Nevada	Douglas		Gardnery			White				Ph.	163		
PARENTS		lerman WINKE	LMAN		and the same of th	<i>P</i>	1	Hanna	Middle Last S h WINKEL					
		MIKULSKI		8b. MAILING ADE	<u>(14</u>	129 Pin (F.D. No, Cit Dak Drive	Gardner	ville, Nevada					
DISPOSITION	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, RE Cremat		cify) 19b. CEMET	796	tory - NA Paloma				19c. LOCATION		r Town Nevada	State		
	20a. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	GNATURE (OF Person	Acting as Such)	20b. FUNERAL LICENSE NUM	IBER	F 20c. NA	ME AND AD		FACILITY Ida Funeral	Service	s			
	SIGNAT	URE AUTHENTICA	TED	854	17%	7/4	3094	Research '	Waay#63 Car	son City	NV 89	706		
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADD	DRESS			- 1			/						
CERTIFIER	May 17, 2017 11:25 21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYSICIAN IF OTHER THAN CERTIFIER 22d. PRONOUNCED DEAD (MorDæyntr) 22e. PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (H							THENTICATED S EAD AT (Hour)						
	238. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN, ATTENDING PHYSICIAN, MEDICAL EXAMINER, OR CORONER) (Type or Print) 23b. LICENSE NUMBER													
		Deputy Bemade						t) (1) po or 1			THOSE THOMAS			
DEGICEDAD	24a REGISTRAR (Signature)		NN A BOYA				ED BY REGI	STRAR	24c, DEATH D	UE TO C	OMMUNIC	ABLE DISEASE		
REGISTRAR		SIGNATURE	AUTHENTICAT	red .	(Mo/Day/	V-A	May 18, 2		YE			X		
CAUSE OF DEATH	PART I (a) Cardiac	(ENTER ONLY ONE	E CAUSE PER LII	NE FOR (8), (b), A	ND (c).)	1				Interva	u between	onset and death		
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH GAVE RISE TO	DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF. (b) Atherosclerotic Cardiovascular Disease DUE TO, OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF Interval between onset and death							onset and death						
CAUSE STATING THE ->	(c)		1			/_						onset and death		
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST	(d)	AS A CONSEQUENCE	-							Interv	al between	onset and death		
//	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT		The state of the s	o death but not re	sulting in th	e underlyin	g cause give	n iπ Part 1.	26. AUTO Yes or No	PSY (Sp	ecif 27. WAS REFERI (Specify	CASE TED TO CORONER Yes or No.)		
	28s ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET OR PENDING INVEST. (Spealy)	286 DATE OF INJURY	(Mo/Day/Yr)	28c. HOUR OF INJ	URY 284	d. DESCRIBE	HOWINJURY	OCCURRED	-		•			
/ /	28e. INJURY AT WORK (Specify Yes or No)	28f. PLACE OF INJI puilding, etc. (Specif		m, street, factory,	office 28	g. LOCATIO	ON ST	REET OR R	FD No. CI	TY OR TO	OWN	STATE		

STATE REGISTRAR





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records

DATE ISSUED:

5/23/2017

Codyd Phingy STATE REGISTRAM SIGNATURE AUTHENTICATED



This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar

STATE OF NEVADA		
DECLARATION OF '		
1. Assessor Parcel N	umber(s)	
	03-311-033	
		\ \
		\ \
d)		\ \
0 m CD	,	\ \
2. Type of Proper	·	\ \
a) Vacant 1	Land b) Single Fam. Res.	
c) Condo/T	wnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) 🖵 Apt. Bld	g f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE
g) Agricult	- · <u>L</u>	DATE OF RECORDING:
i) Other		NOTES:
i) 🗀 Oulei		
o m + 137.1 /0.1	n: cn	
	es Price of Property: oreclosure Only (value of property)	
Transfer Tax Valu		\$
Real Property Train		\$
itour i Toperty I i u	INDICA TURE DUC.	
4. If Exemption Cla	aimed:	
	Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction#
b. Explain F	Reason for Exemption:	Death of Grantos
5. Partial Interest:	Percentage being transferred:	%
		_ / /
The undersigned dec	lares and acknowledges, under pe	nalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
		best of their information and belief, and can be
		ate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
		on, or other determination of additional tax due, may
	10% of the tax due plus interest a	
	r ·	Ţ
Pursuant to NRS 375.030	, the Buyer and Seller shall be joint	ly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
	72.1.04	600 0 000
Signature Acou	NUKUSE	Capacity GRANTEE
		/ /
Signature		Capacity
CELLED (CD 4)	AUTOR) RESPANSATION	DUMED (OR ANITEE) BIEODA (ATION
	NTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED		(REQUIRED)
Drint Name: GEND G	E WINKELMAN P	rint Name: KAREN (Mikilski
	ITE ASH DRIVE A	rint Name: KAREN MIKULSKI ddress: 1429 PIN OAK DRIVE
City: GARDNER	NULLE C	City: GARDOUSE VILLE
State: NV	Zip: <u>89410</u> S	tate: 150 Zip: 89410
State. NV	_Zip	Zip. 8777
COMPANY/PERSON R	REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the		
Print Name:		Escrow #
Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
City:	State:	Zip:
(AS A		AY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)